VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 137
Virginia School for the Deaf, Blind and Multi-Disabled at Hampton

ltem 137

First Year - FY2007

Second Year - FY2008

Instruction (19700)
Classroom Instruction (19701)

Occupational-Vocational Instruction (19703)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$2,180,301
$1,643,731

$536,570

$1,731,603
$286,351

$162,347

$2,207,120
$1,670,550

$536,570

$1,758,422
$286,351

$162,347

Authority: 88 22.1-346 through 22.1-349, Code of Virginia.

In addition to any salary adjustments detailed in Part I, agency 995 of this act, of this appropriation shall be used
$31,696 the first year and $58,515 the second year from the general fund effective beginning November 25, 2006,

per requirements set forth in § 22.1-349 of the Code of Virginia.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/22.1-346/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/22.1-349/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/22.1-349/
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