VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 137

Virginia School for the Deaf, Blind and Multi-Disabled at Hampton

Item 137	First Year - FY2007	Second Year - FY2008
Instruction (19700)	\$2,180,301	\$2,207,120
Classroom Instruction (19701)	\$1,643,731	\$1,670,550
Occupational-Vocational Instruction (19703)	\$536,570	\$536,570
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,731,603	\$1,758,422
Special	\$286,351	\$286,351
Federal Trust	\$162,347	\$162,347

Authority: §§ 22.1-346 through 22.1-349, Code of Virginia.

In addition to any salary adjustments detailed in Part I, agency 995 of this act, of this appropriation shall be used \$31,696 the first year and \$58,515 the second year from the general fund effective beginning November 25, 2006, per requirements set forth in § 22.1-349 of the Code of Virginia.